THE DATASHEET OF
MAX31722MUA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX31722/MAX31723 digital thermometers and
thermostats with an SPI/3-wire interface provide tem-
perature readings that indicate the device temperature.
No additional components are required; the devices

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX31722MUA+ -55NC to +125NC 8 FMAX
MAX31722MUA+T -55NC to +125NC 8 FMAX
MAX31723MUA+ -55NC to +125NC 8 FMAX
MAX31723MUA+T -55NC to +125NC 8 FMAX
Functional Diagram
MAX31722
MAX31723
OVERSAMPLING
MODULATOR
CONFIGURATION/
STATUS REGISTER
PRECISION
REFERENCE
I/O CONTROL
AND
INPUT SENSE
DIGITAL
DECIMATOR
SDI
VDD
VDD
SCLK
SDO
SERMODE
GND TOUT
CE
TEMPERATURE
REGISTER
THIGH AND TLOW
REGISTERS
THERMOSTAT
COMPARATOR
MAX31722/MAX31723 Digital Thermometers and Thermostats
with SPI/3-Wire Interface
Voltage Range on VDD Relative to GND...............-0.3V to +6.0V
Voltage Range on Any Other Pin Relative to GND....-0.3V to +6.0V
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70NC)
   FMAX (derate 4.5mW/NC above +70NC).......................362mW
EEPROM Programming Temperature Range.. ...-40NC to +85NC
Operating Junction Temperature Range.......... -55NC to +125NC
Storage Temperature Range............................. -55NC to +125NC
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s).................................+300NC
Soldering Temperature (reflow).......................................+260NC
(TJ = -55NC to +125NC, unless otherwise noted.)
(VDD = 1.7V to 3.7V, TJ = -55NC to +125NC, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage VDD (Note 1) 1.7 3.7 V
Input Logic-High VIH (Note 1) 0.7 x VDD VDD + 0.3 V
Input Logic-Low VIL (Note 1) -0.3 0.3 x VDD V
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
MAX31722 Thermometer Error TERR
-40NC to +85NC Q2.0
NC
-55NC to +125NC Q3.0
MAX31723 Thermometer Error TERR
0NC to +70NC Q0.5
NC
-55NC to +125NC Q2.0
Resolution 9 12 Bits